ESTIMATED EXPENSES
COSMETOLOGY DIPLOMA

1%t Semester: COS 111, COS 112, ENG 111, COS 250 (16 credit hours)
Registration Fees*(Includes: $76.00/credit hour plus lab fees; 1216 + 576)
Campus Access/Security Fee
Student Success Fee
Student Activity Fee
Technology Fee
Student Assistance and Accident Insurance Fees
Malpractice Insurance
Uniforms (2 sets of uniforms begin at)
Cosmetology Textbook
Cosmetology Kit (Lab Fees used)
Lock
15* SEMESTER TOTAL
2" Semester: COS 113, COS 114, PSY 150 (15 credit hours)
Registration Fees*(Includes: $76.00/credit hour plus lab fees; 1140 + 576)
Campus Access/Security Fee
Student Success Fee
Student Activity Fee
Technology Fee
Student Assistance and Accident Insurance Fees
2" SEMESTER TOTAL
3" Semester: COS 115, COS 116 (8 credit hours)
Registration Fees*(Includes: $76.00/credit hour plus lab fees; 608 + 288)
Campus Access/Security Fee
Student Success Fee
Student Activity Fee
Technology Fee
Student Assistance and Accident Insurance Fees
3" SEMESTER TOTAL
4t Semester: COS 117, COS 118 (9 credit hours)
Registration Fees*(Includes: $76.00/credit hour plus lab fees; 684 + 504)
Campus Access/Security Fee
Student Success Fee
Student Activity Fee
Technology Fee
Student Assistance and Accident Insurance Fees
Malpractice Insurance
Licensure Exam Fee ($83 written exam, $83 practical exam)
4* SEMESTER TOTAL:
Total Estimated Program Cost:

Additional items will need to be purchased. These items will be explained during orientation

Updated 7/23/25
GASTON

Cosmetology
COLLEGE

Estimated Cost
$1,792.00
100.00

15.00

50.00

48.00

4.00

13.00

150.00

510.00

0

10.00
$2,692.00
Estimated Cost
$1,716.00
100.00

15.00

50.00

48.00

4.00

$1,933.00
Estimated Cost
$896.00
100.00

15.00

50.00

48.00

4.00

$1,113.00
Estimated Cost
$1,188.00
100.00

15.00

50.00

48.00

4.00

13.00

166.00
$1,584.00
$7,322.00



