ESTIMATED EXPENSES COSMETOLOGY DIPLOMA	
1 st Semester: COS 111, COS 112, ENG 111, COS 250 (16 credit hours)	Estimated Cost
Registration Fees*(Includes: \$76.00/credit hour plus lab fees; 1216 + 576)	\$ 1,792.00
Campus Access/Security Fee	100.00
Student Success Fee	15.00
Student Activity Fee	50.00
Technology Fee	48.00
Student Assistance and Accident Insurance Fees	4.00
Malpractice Insurance	13.00
Uniforms (2 sets of uniforms begin at)	150.00
Cosmetology Textbook	510.00
Cosmetology Kit (Lab Fees used)	0
Lock	10.00
1 st SEMESTER TOTAL	\$2,692.00
2 nd Semester: COS 113, COS 114, PSY 150 (15 credit hours)	Estimated Cost
Registration Fees*(Includes: \$76.00/credit hour plus lab fees; 1140 + 576)	\$1,716.00
Campus Access/Security Fee	100.00
Student Success Fee	15.00
Student Activity Fee	50.00
Technology Fee	48.00
Student Assistance and Accident Insurance Fees	4.00
2 nd SEMESTER TOTAL	\$1,933.00
3 rd Semester: COS 115, COS 116 (8 credit hours)	Estimated Cost
Registration Fees*(Includes: \$76.00/credit hour plus lab fees; 608 + 288)	\$896.00
Campus Access/Security Fee	100.00
Student Success Fee	15.00
Student Activity Fee	50.00
Technology Fee	48.00
Student Assistance and Accident Insurance Fees	4.00
3 rd SEMESTER TOTAL	\$1,113.00
4 th Semester: COS 117, COS 118 (9 credit hours)	Estimated Cost
Registration Fees*(Includes: \$76.00/credit hour plus lab fees; 684 + 504)	\$1,188.00
Campus Access/Security Fee	100.00
Student Success Fee	15.00
Student Activity Fee	50.00
Technology Fee	48.00
Student Assistance and Accident Insurance Fees	4.00
Malpractice Insurance	13.00
Licensure Exam Fee (\$83 written exam, \$83 practical exam)	166.00
4 th SEMESTER TOTAL:	\$1,584.00
Total Estimated Program Cost:	\$7,322.00

Additional items will need to be purchased. These items will be explained during orientation $\mbox{Updated}\ 7/23/25$

